
OIiDINANCE NO. 89-11 

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE CUT OF REVENUES OF THE TOWN OF SPRING HILL, 
TENNESSEE, FUNDS FOR THE EXPENSE OF OPERATING AID MAINTAINING THE DEPmTMENTAL 
FUNCTIONS OF THE T O W  FOR THE FISCAL YEAR GEGINNING JULY 1, 1989 AND ENDING 
JUNE 30, 1990. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF VAYOR LTD ALDEmIEN OF THE TOWN OF 
SPRING SILL, TENNESSEE, THAT THERE BE APPROPRIATED OUT OF REVENUES OF THE TOWN, 
EXCEPT THOSE EXPRESSLY ALLOCATED BY LAW, T9E SUMERS HEREINAFTER SET FOR THE 
EXPENSE AND COST OF OPERATING AND VAINTAINING THE FOLLOITING SEVERAL DEPAZTMENTS 
OF THE TOSUi, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 1989 ENDING JUNE 30, 1990: 

TAXES 
9eal Estate Taxes Current 
Real Estate Prior Year 
Tax Penalties 
Beer Tax 
Local Sales Tax 
Business Tax 
Utility Tax 
In Lieu of Tax 
Cable TV Franchise 
Gas Franchise 
Liquor Tax 
Interest 

BUDGETED REVENUE 

Total Taxes 

LICENSES AND PERMITS 
Building Permits 
Sign Permits 

Total Licenses and Permits 

INTERGOVEE?PIENTAL REVENUE 
State of Tennessee Income Tax 
State of Tennessee Beer Tax 
State of Tennessee Sales Tax 
State of Tennessee Street and Transportation Aid 
State of Tennessee In-Service for Police Dept. 

Total Intergovernmental Revenue 

SAKITATION REVENUE 
Residential Collections 
Commercial Collections 

Total Sanitation Revenue 

NI S CELLANEOUS INCOME 
Court Revenue 
Service Charge 
Beer Applications 
PU9 Fees 
Other 
S t a t e  Archives (Library G r a n t )  

Total Miscellaneous Revenue 

GRAN9 TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUE 



TOWN OF SPRING IIILL, TENNESSEE 
GENE?.A.T, FUND 

STATE OF BU3GZTE3 EXPENDITURES 

G E N E W  GOVERNMENT 
Publication Expenses 
Dues and Subscriptions 
Gas and Electricity 
Telephone 
Legal Services 
Audit Contract 
Engineering Services 
Insurance and Bonds 
Miscellaneous 
Contributions 
Capital Outlay 
Elections 
Repair and Maintenance 
Travel Expenses 
Off ice Supplies 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
PUD Review 
Christmas Decorations 
State Archives (Library Grant) 

Total General Government Expenditures 

JUDICIAL 
Salaries 
Pay011 Tax 
Fines Paid to State 
Miscellaneous 
Office Supplies 

Total Judicial Expenditures 

FINANCE 
Salaries 
Fayroll Tax 
Office Supplies 
Repair and Maintenance Equipment 
Miscellaneous 
Contract Services 
Xealth Insurance 

Total Finance Expenditures 

POLICE 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Auto Repairs and Maintenance 
Equipment Repairs 
Office Supplies 
Auto Supplies (gas,oil,tires) 
Insurance and Bonds 
Contract Services 
Capital Outlay 
Xiscellaneous 
Police Supplies 
Maury County Jail Fees 
Eealth Insurance 
Membership and Dues 
Uniforms 

Total Police Expenditures 



GENERAL FUND BUDGETED EXPENDITUREStCONTINUED 

FIRE 
Equipment Repair 
Insurance 
Fire Supplies 
Gas and Oil 
Capital Outlay 
Contract Services 
Miscellaneous 

Total Fire Department 

BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Travel Expenses 
Office Supplies 
Capital Outlay 
Health Insurance 
Miscellaneous 

Total Building Inspection Department $ 31,680.00 

HIGHWAYS AND STREETS 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Street Lighting Utilities 
School Zone Signalization 
Traffic Light Signalization 
Repair and Maintenance 
Capital Outlay 
Contract Services 
Insurance 
?liscellaneous 
Health Insurance 
Supplies 

Total Highways and Streets 

LIBXARY 
Funding to Maury County 

Total Library Expenditures 

SANITATION 
Residential Collection Expenses 
Commercial Collection Expenses 

Total Sanitation Expenditures 

PARKS AND RECREATION 
Electricity 
Maintenance and Repair 
Capital Outlay 
Equipment and Tools 
Other 
Operating Supplies 
Chemicals and Cleaning 
Telephone 
Contract Labor 

Total Parks and Recreation 

GRAND TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT EXPENDITURES 



REVENUES 
State Street Income 

STATE STREET AID ACCOUNT 

Total State Street Aid Revenue 

EXPENDITURES 
Supplies and Materials 
Street Repairs 
Street Improvements 
Capital Outlay 

Total State Street Aid Expenditures 



WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENTS 
REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES 

REVENUES 
Sale of Water 
Sewer Service 
Penalty Revenue 
Interest Income 
Water Taps and Line Extensions 
Sewer Taps 
Service Charge 
Other 
Sales of Materials 

Total Revenue Water and Sewer 

EXPENDITURES 
WATER 
Purchase of Water 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Electricity 
Office Supplies 
Billing Service 
Gas, Oil 
Labor Maintenance 
Meter Installation ti Line Extension 
Insurance 
Water Meter Supplies 
Miscellaneous 
Capital Outlay 
Retirement of Bonds 
Other 
Depreciation 
Health Insurance 

Total Water Expenditures 

SEVER 
Salaries 
Payroll Tax 
Insurance 
Office Supplies 
Electricity 
Billing Service 
Telephone 
Repair and Maintenance 
Chemicals, Lab and Medical 
Other Operating Supplies 
Uniforms 
Gas, Oil, Diesel 
Repair Lines, Etc. 
Capital Outlay 
Sewer Installation 
Elevator Inspection Fee 
Sewer Non-Operating (Bonds) 
Health Insurance 
Miscellaneous 
Depreciation 

Total Sewer Expenditures $156,404.00 

TOTAL WATER AND SEWEX EXPENDITURES $390,513.00 

TOTAL GENEPAT, GOVEKNMENT, WATER AND SEWER EXPEXDITURES $1,197,253.00 



The t a x  r a t e  f o r  r e a l  and p e r s o n a l  p r o p e r t y  f o r  t h e  f i s c a l  y e a r  

1989-90, Piaury County,  Tennessee ,  h e r e b y  l e v e d  a t  a n  amount o f  $0.50 p e r  

hundred .  

The t a x  rate  f o r  r e a l  and p e r s o n a l  p r o p e r t y  f o r  t h e  f i s c a l  y e a r  

3 
1989-90, Wi l l i amson  County,  Tennessee ,  h e r e b y  l e v e d  a t  a n  amount o f  $0.24 p e r  + ~ir~rtdtd h~ 

Q rdi vta W. c 

hundred .  

THIS ORDINANCE SHALL BE EFFECTIVE FROM AND AFTER ITS FINAL PASSAGE, 

PUBLIC WELFARE REQUIRING I T .  

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF NAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN 

OF SPRING HILL, TENNESSEE, ON THIS )9 - B DAY OF JUNE, 1989 .  

ATTEST : 

PASSED ON 1st READING: 6 - f a - 6 7  
PASSED ON 2nd READING: 6 -/J- b ?  




